L
-0
.0
2
2
Ø 4
23
Ø 18 +0.018

Bauteils.
Mindesteinbaumaß in Reihe
MANIFOLD / VERTEILERBLOCK Bestellbeispiel:
Length - Länge
Nozzle Ø - Düse Ø
Tip type - Düsenspitze
NOZZLE
DÜSE
NOZZLE SEAT
DÜSENEINBAUMASSE
CONDITIONING
TEMPERIERUNG
ANZUGSDREHMOMENT
18 NM
*POLIGONAL KEY E17818
* MEHRKANTSCHLÜSSEL E17818
E17881
Seat version with  Ø 0.1 tip.
Einbaumaß mit Spitze Ø 0.1
Ø 0.6min Ø 0.8max
E17835 .. - 25
E17832 .. - 10
 TIP  / DÜSENSPITZE
 TIP  / DÜSENSPITZE
Available upon request / Auf Anfrage
COLOUR CHANGE BUSHING
VORKAMMERBUCHSE FÜR FARBWECHSEL
Code
Code
Code Suffix
Zusatzcode
Suffix
Zusatzcode
L=2000
Ø 1
R 4min
Grounded thermocouple with J type calibration
Geerdeter Thermofühler Typ J
Insulated thermocouple with J type calibration
Isolierter Thermofühler Typ J
.. - JG
.. - JU
Suffix
Zusatzcode Description / Beschreibung
E17865
E17866
E17867
E17868
Tip Ø 0.25 - Düsenspitze Ø 0.25
grounded - geerdet insulated - isoliert
Ø 1.5
Ø 0.25
Ø 1.5
Ø 0.1
Ø 2.4
Ø 2.4
TORQUE TIP
TO 18 NM
Minimum distance between nozzle
centres is available on request.
Gate diameter is approximate and could vary depending on injected
volume and part wall thickness.
Ordering code example:
20
H2O H2O
3
11.5
Anti rotation pin
Verdrehsicherung
DIN 3124 UNI-ISO 27258
8 DIN3124 UNI-ISO 2725
Ed
itio

DRAFT ANGLE IS AT CUSTOMERS CHARGE
Steel/Stahl
Bestellbeispiel: E17032/09 =
Ba
se
d o
n a
t  8
 m
m
ho
le
Ba
sie
ren
u a
uf
ein
er
8 m
m
Bo
hru
ng
Co
nd
itio
nin
g i
nle
t a
rea
Te
mp
er
ier
be
re
ich
EINBAUMASSE
VORKAMMERBUCHSE
 Y Anspritzbohrung
AUSFÜHRUNG KANN AUF ANFRAGE
VON THERMOPLAY DURCHGEFÜHRT
WERDEN, VORBEHALTLICH DER
TECHNISCHEN REALISIERBARKEIT.
Bushing for nozzle total length
(L) 36 mm, without extra length
and with injection hole  0,9 mm.
Vorkammerbuchse L=36 mm
ohne Extralänge und mit einem
Anspritzdurchmesser von  0,9
mm.
*  Wird nur bei dem Spitzentyp E17832 eingesetzt
KONTURGEBUNG IST VOM KUNDEN ZU ÜBERNEHMEN
Execution upon request / Auf Anfrage
 Y gate
Ordering code example: E17032/09 =
THERMOPLAY RESERVES THE RIGHT
TO EVALUATE THE FEASIBILITY OF
THE GATE DIAMETER WITH RESPECT
TO THE EXTRA LENGTH.
Spacers are not provided with cooling bushes. Available lengths are 36 and 46 as mentioned above.
TEMPERIERBARE VORKAMMERBUCHSE
TEMPERIERBARE VORKAMMERBUCHSE
 MIT EXTRALÄNGE